
204 REVISED ESTIMATES, 1968-69

Positions
(man-years) Details of Services

Amount

1068-69 1967-68 1968-69

$

1967-68

*

Indian Affairs (Continued)

Vote 16 (Continued 1

DEVELOPMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF INDIAN
communities (Continued)

Less—Amount recoverable from Provincial Govern­
ments................................................................................ (13) 1,222,000

22,544,000 23,363,000

Expenditure
1965- 66................................................................. $ 8,269,410
1966- 67................................................................. 15,063,231
1967- 68 (estimated)........................................ 21,602,000

EDUCATION—CONSTRUCTION OR ACQUISITION OF 
BUILDINGS, WORKS, LAND AND EQUIPMENT 
INCLUDING EXPENDITURES ON WORKS ON OTHER 
THAN FEDERAL PROPERTY AND RECOVERABLE 
EXPENDITURES UNDER AGREEMENTS ENTERED 
INTO WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE GOVERNOR IN 
COUNCIL WITH THE GOVERNMENTS OF PROVINCES 
AND TERRITORIES AND WITH LOCAL SCHOOL BOARDS 
IN RESPECT OF THE EDUCATION IN INDIAN SCHOOLS 
OF CHILDREN OTHER THAN INDIAN CHILDREN

Construction or Acquisition of Buildings, Works and
Land....................................................................................(8)

Construction or Acquisition of Equipment.................... (9)
10,379,000

983,000
9,371,000

758,000

11,362,000 10,129,000

(Further Details)

Payments in respect of Federal Educational Facilities
for Indian Pupils...................................................................

Payments under agreement to provide Joint Educational 
Facilities to Indian Pupils.................................................

5,962,000

5,400,000

11,362,000

6,506,000

3,623,000

10,129,000

Expenditure
1965- 66............................................................... $ 7,076,345
1966- 67............................................................... 11,442,594
1967- 68 (estimated)...................................... 9,879,000

Total, Vote 10

1965- 66........................
1966- 67........................
1967- 68 (estimated)

34,237,000 33,913,000

Expenditure 
$ 15,567,909 

26,804,810 
31.923,000

14


